
Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee

ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Supplementary Budget Estimates 2013-14, November 2013

Prime Minister and Cabinet Portfolio


Department/Agency: Office of National Assessments

Outcome/Program: 1
Topic: Media monitoring


Senator: Senator Wong

Question reference number: 201

Type of Question: Written

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 17 January 2014

Number of pages: 1


Question:
What is the total cost of media monitoring services provided to the department/agency since 18 September
2013? Please provide details of (a) the service provider and (b) the cost.
ONA Response:
a) AAP Information and Media Monitoring
b) $13,750

Question:
Are media monitoring services purchased by the department/agency provided to the office of a Minister or Parliamentary Secretary? If so, please provide details of the service, including, if applicable, any additional costs incurred by the department/agency.

ONA Response:
No

